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Aitken  PHF 

PTreas

John, 
Susan

34 Inverallan Ave, PYMBLE 2073 4353 1287 
Fx 43572421

9499 2626 0407 403 284 H: j_g_aitken@bigpond.com           
w: john.aitken@formit.com.au
(Paper Products Manufacturing)

Boyle John, 
Janet

H: 18 Andrew Ave  WEST PYMBLE 
2073.        JL Boyle First National Real 
Estate,  91 Grandview St PYMBLE 

9449 3000 
Fx 94495002

9499 4608 0438 383 263 H: jlboyle@optusnet.com.au;         
W: john@jlboyle.com.au    (Real 
Estate - Property Management)

Braid Malcolm, 
Margaret

H: 8 Spencer  Rd, KILLARA  2071. 
Commander: Tower 1 Darling Park 201 
Sussex St Sydney

9030 2063 
Fx 90306251

9498 4823   
Fx 9498 4823

0400 528 604 malcolm_braid@commander.com   
(HR Management)

Briels Paulus 2/ 31A Russell Ave, Wahroonga
PO Box 841, PYMBLE 2073

9025 3933 9989 8431 
Fx99898341

0412 009 850 pbriels@navigocorp.com.au             
(IT - Business Solutions)

Coenen Lou,      
Rita

27 Valley Park Cr N TURRAMURRA 
2074 

9440 1437 0437 258 386 lousdaman@hotmail.com                 
(IT - Project Management)

Cribb PP Ivan,     
Joyce

36 / 2 Ulmarra Place EAST LINDFIELD 
2070     ( Permanent apology)

9880 8502 icribb@iinet.net.au                       
(Legal - Local Government)

Drake Scott, 
Jacquiline

Drake's Handmade Jewellery, Ste 3 
Level 1,  4 - 10 Hillcrest Rd, PENNANT 
HILLS 2120

9875 4600

(Jewellery - Retailing)
Dunn   Norris, 

Suzanna
19 Brentwood  Ave, WARRAWEE 
2074     ( Permanent apology)

9144 1341 9144 5832    
Fx 9449 8705

0408 644 644
(Building Materials - Retail)

Egan PHF, 

PP

Ross, 
Helen 

40 Billyard Ave, Wahroonga 2076 8748 7024 
Fx 87487450

9489 6984    
Fx 9943 1999

0417 225 612 ross.egan@chubb.com.au          
(Project Engineering)

Ellis PHF, PP, 

PSec

John,     
Kitty

141a Burns Rd, TURRAMURRA 2074  
(Permanent apology)

9487 1159    
Fx 9487 1159

jcellis@optusnet.com.au  
(Consultant - Tariff)

Evans Emyr P1/4 Wentworth Drive, LIBERTY 
GROVE 2138 (PO Box 3504 Rhodes 
Waterside 2138)

8765 8665 0413 270 223 emyr001@gmail.com         
(Education - Music)

Fakhri Zakir, 
Farida

Unit 82, Level 25 
298-304 Sussex Street, Sydney 2000

9264 2951 
Fx 9264 3478

0412 719 263 zakfakhri@hotmail.com        
(Exporting - Commodities)

Filewood Eleanor 49 The Sanctuary Westleigh NSW 
2120 

9481 7870 0422 818 539 norkeith@optusnet.com.au         
(Education – physical)

Fisher PP, PHF 

Bequest Soc - 

Diamond 2

Frank, 
Patricia 
Perm apol

60 Benaroon Ave ST IVES 2075            
(Permanent apology)

9983 0752 0418 762 245  
0417 242 532

fgfisher@bigpond.com                  
(Safety Equipment Manufacture)

Forbes PHF Wally, 
Pam

41 Wallalong Cres, PYMBLE 2073 9144 7224    
Fx 9144 7428

0412 296 912 nil email  (Waste - Management)

Forsythe 
PP,PHFsapphire 

Treasurer

David, 
Patricia

1 Yarrabung  Rd, ST IVES 2075 9299 6041 9488 8582    
Fx 9449 3571

0418 648 805 david@randk.com.au (Accountancy 
Business Mgt)

Geddes PP, 

PHF

Dilys 4 Howes Close, WESTLEIGH 2120 9234 8670 9980 5361 0412 348 670 (h)dmgeddes@bigpond.net.au  
(w)dilys.geddes@ing.com.au        
(IT - Vendor Management)

Hessel    
PP, PHF, PSec   

John PO Box 449 GORDON 2072      
( Permanent apology)

9498 7811  0419 272 915 (h) jhessel@bigpond.com  
(w)jhessel.gordon@ljh.com.au 
(Senior Active - Building)

Hoch Chris, 
Amanda

4 Dakara Cl, PYMBLE 2073 9810 7211 9449 3460 chrish@mjassoc.com.au  
(Consultant)

Hoy Gerry, 
Cheryl

7 Burnley  Ave, N TURRAMURRA 
2074

9144 1226 9983 9049 0414 502 025 adsom@optusnet.com.au             
(Oil Products Distributing)

Ivey PP, PHF 

dual sapphire

Bob,     
Gwen

35 Kiparra St, WEST PYMBLE 2073  
(Fax - pls ph first: 9418 1865)

9418 1865 
(home office)

9498 5425 0417 267 072 bivey@bigpond.net.au        
(Business Admin Services)

Jackson 
President

Len,    
Jean

68 Richmond Ave, ST IVES 2075 9449 7581    
Fx 9943 6447

0412 725 211 lenjackson@optushome.com.au, 
len.jackson@railcorp.nsw.gov.au

Jackson PP Tom, 
Laurel

2 Munderah St, WAHROONGA 2076 9860 6205 9487 5594  0419 819 239 Tom: isuppose@ozemail.com.au, 
Laurel: tomee@ozemail.com.au 
(Pharmaceutical - Distribution

Jessep  PP, 

PHF

Brian,     
Judy

9 Cates Pl, St Ives. PO Box 58, 
PYMBLE 2073

9416 5282 
ph/fax

9440 2556 0412 117 201 brianjessep@bigpond.com 
(Architecture)
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Kipps PP, PHF Peter, 
Christine

6 Tamboon Ave, TURRAMURRA 2074  9807 2977 9440 0703    
Fx 9440 0703

0417 217 379 pkipps@bigpond.net.au  
peter@kippsbusinesssystems      
.com.au  (Software Distribution

Lafferty Susan, 
Bruce

5 De Saxe Close, Thornleigh. PO Box 
542 Pennant Hills 1715

9875 2120 0412 673 097 susan.lafferty@ozemail.com.au 
(Information Management)

LeCompte Judy 335A Somerville Road HORNSBY 
HEIGHTS NSW 2077

9987 2749 0407 755 552 Nil email                                           
(Chemist – industrial)

McClelland 
PHF

Tony, 
Jannet

Unit 18,   143 Bowden St,
MEADOWBANK 2114

9807 2167 0418 116 554 tony@wildcolour.com                
(Computer Distribution)

Meller Chris, 
Jean

69 Richmond Ave, ST IVES 2075 9488 8001 0413 863 075 mels@unwired.com.au        
(Insurance)

Miller Doug, 
Patricia

30 Vernon Street Turramurra NSW 2074 9449 1551 
Fx 9144 1308

0419 166 357 dougmiller1@optusnet.com.au  
(Human resources - consulting)

Mitchell PHF Adele, 
Ross 

9 Laurel  Rd East, INGLESIDE 2101  9970 5571 
Fx 9970 5758 

0419 277 783 adele@redgument.com.au                
(Travel - Consulting)

Newling Greg,     
Joy

4 Northumberland Av, MT COLAH 
2079 

9987 2640 9482 2666    
Fx 9482 2472

0408 116 697 hr@hamble.com.au                     
(HR Consulting)

Pearce 
Secretary

Jana, 
Peter

24 Booraba Ave, LINDFIELD NSW 
2070

9416 2299 9416 2299  
fx 9416 6680

newchoices@optusnet.com.au   
(Publishing-editor)

Philips PHF, 

VPres

Tim, 
Sharna

8 Poate Place, DAVIDSON, 2085 9451 9757    
Fx 9451 9757

0413 110 007 timphilips26@optusnet.com.au  
(Hospital Administration)

Price PHF Ted, 
Eunice

146 Tryon Rd, LINDFIELD 2070 9498 5552 
(ph/fax)

9416 1579 euniceprice@bigpond.net 
(Pharmacy)

Rowe   PHF Alan,       
Jill

28 Macquarie  Rd, PYMBLE 2073 9144 6321 9144 6321
Nil email (Advertising - Signwriting)

Skellet PDG, 

PP, PHF, PSec

Ivan, 
Patricia

158 / 10 Minkara Rd BAYVIEW 2104  
( Permanent apology)

9979 1595    
(Ph / Fax)

0414 883 475 ivanskel@ozemail.com.au  
(Engineering Construction)

Skellet  PP, 

PHF

Patricia, 
Ivan

158 / 10 Minkara Rd BAYVIEW 2104   
( Permanent apology)

9979 1595    
(Ph / Fax)

ivanskel@ozemail.com.au 
(Institutional Care - Admin)

St.Clair PHF Ian,      
Julie

14 Normurra Av, TURRAMURRA 2074 9498 2587 9449 2371 ijsaints@pacific.net.au              
(Pharmacy)

Stautner 
PHF

Arthur,   
Evi

210 Bobbin Hd Rd, TURRAMURRA 
2074  

9880 2242 
/ 9498 

9983 9003    
Fx 9144 3355

0416 021 038 arthurthebaker@optusnet.com.au 
(Master Baker)

Timms Graham,  
Judy

5 Kedumba Cres, N TURRAMURRA 
2074

02 6344-
1819

9943 6017    
fx 9943 
6324

0412 406 800 tomswaterhole@aol.com,  
gtimms@ozemail.com.au                 
(Wine Production)

Tyler PHF 

PSec

Michael, 
Louise

41 Richmond Ave, St IVES 2075 9966 1841 9983 9093    
Fx 9449 8722

0418 451 867 michael@tyler.com.au            
(Solicitor - Commercial Law)

Vernon Bob Unit 6, 20 Mooramba Rd DEE WHY 
2099

9262 1144  
Fx92604479

9984 0771 0412 470 236 bvernon@pacific.net.au               
(Past Service)

White PP, 

PHF, PSec

Frank, 
Susan

2 Halcyon Ave, WAHROONGA 2076 9490 2259 
Fx94902359

9489 0654 0418 255 324 H: fhw@ozemail.com.au             W: 
fwhite@paclib.com (Manufacturing - 
Furniture)

Rotary Club of Ku-ring-gai Inc. Chartered 13 February 1959
MEMBERSHIP  DIRECTORY

www.rotarydistrict9680.org.au
http://rotarnet.com.au/kuringgai

www.gardenexpo.com.au/
For apologies & guests 

contact West Pymble Bowling Club before 3.30 pm on day of the meeting.
Ph: 9498 3135    Fax: 9418 4975   Email: westpymblebc@bigpond.com.au

Recitation
“For food, friendship and the opportunity to serve through Rotary we give thanks”

Updated 17 June 2007


